Same mounting dimensions as the existing MY1B
Load mass Allowable moment
Max. Max.30% increase 30% increase
CAT.ES20-325A
MY1B Series
Mechanically Jointed
Rodless Cylinder
Basic Type: ø25, ø32, ø40

8
Model Selection  MY1B Series
How to Order
ø25, ø32, ø40
MY1B Series
Mechanically Jointed Rodless Cylinder
Basic Type
Applicable Auto Switches / Refer to the Web Catalog for further information on auto switches.
∗  Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·········· Nil (Example) M9NW
 1 m ·········· M (Example) M9NWM
3 m ·········· L (Example) M9NWL
5 m ·········· Z (Example) M9NWZ
∗  Auto switches are shipped together with the product but do not come assembled.
∗  Auto switches marked with a “•” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗1   Water-resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
∗2  The load voltage used is 24 VDC.
∗  For details on auto switch mounting brackets and part numbers, refer to page 19.
❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ ❺ ❻ ❼ ❽
❸ Piping❶ Bore size
Basic type
❺  Stroke adjustment unit symbol
For stroke adjustment units, refer to
page 10.
MY1Bø25, ø32, ø40 M9BW25 Z1300
❹ Cylinder stroke [mm]
∗   The stroke can be manufactured in 1 mm increments from 1 mm stroke.
∗   Please be advised that with a stroke of 49 mm or less, there are cases where
auto switch mounting is not possible, and the performance of the air cushion
may decline.
Bore size Standard stroke Max. manufacturable stroke
25 100, 200, 300, 400
500, 600, 700, 800
900, 1000, 1200, 1400
1600, 1800, 2000
500032
40
❻ Auto switch
∗   Refer to the table below for the applicable
auto switch model.
Nil Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
❷ Port thread type
Symbol Type
Nil Rc
TN NPT
TF G
Nil Standard type
G Centralized piping type
❼ Number of auto switches
Nil 2
S 1
n n
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
Made to Order Common Specifications
(For details, refer to the Web Catalog.)❽
Symbol Specifications
-XB22 Shock absorber soft type RJ series mounted
-X168 Helical insert thread specifications
Scan or click
here.